NNA12374362R
Project and Engineering Support Services (PESS)
Interested Parties List

November 30, 2012

The following is a list of companies that have expressed interest in the Projects and Engineering Support
Services (PESS) requirement. This is NOT a bidders list. This list is provided for informational purposes
only. Companies on this list will not automatically be notified of future information regarding the acquisition.
Potential offerors are responsible for monitoring the NASA/ARC Business Opportunities Home Page
(http://prod.nais.nasa.gov/cgi-bin/eps/bizops.cqi?gr=C&pin=21) for future notices regarding this acquisition.
This list will be updated (with updates from the previous version bolded) to include additional interested

companies; however, provision of this is neither an endorsement nor representative of a preference, by

NASA, for any of the listed companies.

If you wish to have company information included on this listing, please email
AnJennette.C.Rodriguez@nasa.gov. Please specifically indicate that you wish to be included on the list of
interested companies. Website links to company information are acceptable. Attached documents will not

be posted.

Abacus Technology Corporation

5454 Wisconsin Ave., Suite 1100

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

ATTN: Marc Zoellner

zoellnerm@abacustech.com

Phone: (301) 907-2446

www.abacustech.com

Small Business Under NAICS Code 541712: Research
and Development in the Physical, Engineering, and Life
Sciences (except Biotechnology)

AEG Resources

3350 Scott Boulevard, Suite 27
www.AEGresources.com

ATTN: Michael MacDonald
michael.macdonald@AEGresources.com
Phone: (408) 733-2374 x 21

A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Business

AerospaceComputing, Inc.

465 Fairchild Drive, Suite 224

Mountain View, CA 94043

ATTN: Hiro Kumagai

Voice: (650)988-0388, ext. 1000

FAX: (650)988-0389

Web: http://www.AerospaceComputing.com/
e-ail:mailto:hkumagai@AerospaceComputing.com
Small Business, qualify as an SDB.

a.i. solutions, Inc

10001 Derekwood Lane, Suite 215
Lanham, MD 20706

ATTN: Daryl Carrington
daryl.carrington@ai-solutions.com
301-306-1756 x103

www.ai-solutions.com

Small Business under NAICS Code 541712
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All Points Logistics, LLC

2323 S. Washington Ave., Suite 215

Titusville, FL 32780

ATTN: Phil Monkress
phil.monkress@All-Points-Logistics.com

Phone: (256) 963-0132

Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Disadvantaged
Business

Allegheny Science & Technology
15 Garton Plaza

Weston, WV 26452

ATTN: Bill Hunt

T: 304.534.7826

M: 304.517.9085

F: 304.517.1086
http://www.alleghenyst.com

SBA 8(a), SDB and WOSB Certified

Annette T. Rodrigues
Professional Consultant
1289 Mokelumne PI

San Jose, CA 95120
annetter20@mac.com
Phone: (650) 793-4370
Fax: (650) 227-2267

Applied Defense Solutions

Tom Kubancik

Vice President Advanced Programs
Applied Defense Solutions

10440 Little Patuxent Parkway
Suite 600

Columbia, Maryland 21044

office 303-499-9672

mobile 303-570-3707
www.applieddefense.com

ArcSine Engineering

950 Executive Way
Redding, CA 96002
www.arc-sine.com
ATTN: Doung McHaney
dmchaney@arc-sine.com
Phone: (530) 222-7204
Fax: (530) 222-7210
Small Business

ARES Corporation

970 West 190, Suite 610
Torrance, CA 90502
www.arescorporation.com
ATTN: Trevor Howard
thoward@arescorporation.com
Phone: (310) 532-5677

Fax: (310)532-5978

Small Business

ASRC Research and Technology Solutions (ARTS)
6303 Ivy Lane, Suite 130

Greenbelt, MD 20770

www.asrcrts.com

ATTN: Scott Altman

scott.altman@asrcrts.com

Phone: (301) 837-9034

Fax: (301) 479-1828

8(a), Small Disadvantaged Business

ATA Engineering, Inc.

11995 EI Camino Real, Suite 200
San Diego, CA 92130
www.ata-e.com

Attn: Tricia Sur
tricia.sur@ata-e.com

Phone: 858.480.2125

Fax: 858.792.8932

Small Business
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ATK Space Systems and Services
5050 Powder Mill Road

Beltsville, MD 20705
www.atk.com

ATTN: Doyle Towles
doyle.towles@atk.com

Phone: (626) 470-5013

Cell: (626)318-6992

Fax: (626) 351-1635

Large Business

Barrios Technology, Ltd.

16441 Space Center Blvd., Suite B-100
Houston, TX 77058

www.barrios.com

ATTN: Anita F. Renteria
anita.renteria@barrios.com

Phone: (281) 280-1958

Fax: (281) 280-1901

Woman-Owned Small Business

Business Development
www.baengineering.com
ATTN: Anthony Lai
alai@baengineering.com
Phone: (818)437-4578
Fax: (909)305-2828

BaySystems

2665 Marine Way, Suite 1120

Mountain View, CA 94043
www.baysystemsinc.com

ATTN: Jasmine Ali
Jasmine@baysystemsinc.com

Phone: (800)-510-7754/600

8(a),8(m), HUB Zone, WOSB, EDWOSB

Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc.
8283 Greensboro Drive
McLean, VA 22102
www.boozallen.com
ATTN: Rollande Glynn
glynn_rollande@bah.com
Phone: (719) 387-3808
Large Business

Coventry Consulting

3014 Whisperwave Circle

Redwood City, CA 94065

ATTN: Ranjan Bantwal
ranjan.bantwal@coventryconsulting.net

Phone: (415) 312-2314

Fax: (650) 594-1245

8(a) Small Disadvantaged Business, Minority-Owned
Business

CSC

7900 Harkins Road
Lanham-Seabrook, MD 20706
WWW.CSC.com

ATTN: Simon Babil
sbabil@csc.com

Phone: (301) 731-3568

Large Business

ECG, Inc.

1302 Cronson Blvd. Suite J
Crofton, MD 21114
www.ecg-net.com

ATTN: Jeffrey Cluff
ieff-cluff@ecg-net.com
Phone: (703)344-6426
Small Business
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FnnTEK, Incorporated

3213 Duke Street, #663

Alexandria, VA 22314-4533

www.fnntek.com

Attn: Richard A. Schott

rschott@fnntek.com

Phone:202-674-7211

A Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business

Hawk Institute for Space Sciences, LLC
1731 Broad St., P.O. Box 154
Pocomoke City, MD 21851
www.hawkspace.org

ATTN: Ron Contillo
ron.contillo@hawkspace.org

Phone : 410-957-2180

Cell : 240-353-0838

Fax : 410-957-2387

Small Business, HubZone

ICON Construction, Inc.

1951 University Business Drive, Suite 119
McKinney, TX 75071
www.icon-construction.com

ATTN: Joe Green
jgreen@icon-construction.com

Phone: (214) 504-9098

Fax: (214) 504-9198

8(a). Small Disadvantaged Business, Hub Zone

Info: Process & Strategy Solutions, PLLC P.O. Box
2316 Allen, Texas 75013
www.ProcessStrategySolutions.com

ATTN: Cynthia Kalina-Kaminsky
CynthiaKalinakKaminsky@ProcessStrategySolutions.co
m

Phone: (972) 898-3910

Certified WBENC Woman Owned Small Business SBA
8(m) ED Woman Owned Small Business

International Computer Systems, Inc.
9111 Edmonston Road, Suite 403
Greenbelt, MD 20770
WWW.ics-systems.us

ATTN: Tan Aslam
tanaslam@ics-systems.us

Phone: (301) 614-3989

8(a) Small Disadvantaged Business

Intrinsyx Technologies Corporation
MS 19-102

350 N. Akron Rd., Suite 2028
Moffett Field, CA 94035
WWW.intrinsyx.com

ATTN: Arshad Mian
arshad@intrinsyx.com

Phone: (650) 210-9220

Fax: (650) 210-9222

8(a), Small Disadvantaged Business,
Woman-Owned Small Business

Jackson and Tull

7375 Executive Place, Suite 200

Seabrook, MD 20706

www.jnt.com

ATTN: Mr. Henry J. Clarks, Ill

hclarks@jnt.com

Phone: (240) 544-1176

Fax: (301) 805-4538

Small Disadvantaged Business, Minority Owned

Jacobs Advanced Systems Group
1020 Titan Court

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547
www.jacobstechnology.com
ATTN: Cliff Gornto
cliff.gornto@jacobs.com

Phone: (850) 863-7700, Ext 245
Large Business
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Jonas and Associates Inc.
1485 Bayshore Blvd., Suite 113
San Francisco, CA 94124

Tel: (415) 715-8725

Fax: (415) 715-8726
www.Jonaslnc.com
www.JonasEnvironmental.com

Lockheed Martin

700 N. Frederick Ave.
Gaithersburg, MD 20879
ATTN: Greg Wardlaw
greg.wardlaw@I|mco.com
Phone: (281) 853-2441
Fax: (281) 853-3700
Large Business

MEI Technologies, Inc. (MEIT)

2525 Bay Area Boulevard, Suite 300

Houston, TX 77058

ATTN: Ed Emig

Ed.emig@meitechinc.com

Phone: 281-823-6223

www.meitechinc.com

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business

Metters, Inc.

8200 Greensboro Drive, Suite 500

McLean, Virginia 22102

www.metters.com

ATTN: Stephen Zdravecky
stephen.zdravecky@metters.com

Phone: (703) 821-3300, Ext 420

Fax: (703) 821-3996

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business

Millennium Engineering and Integration Co
2231 Crystal Drive, Suite 711

Arlington, VA 22202
www.meicompany.com

ATTN: Dan Deans
ddeans@meicompany.com

703.413.7740 office

703.309.7684 cell

Monterey Technologies, Inc.

24600 Silver Cloud Court, Suite 103
Monterey, CA 93940
bchamberlain@montereytechnologies.com
Robert M. Chamberlain

Phone: (831)648-3305

Fax: (831)648-0191

MORI Associates, Inc.

3202 Tower Oaks Blvd., Ste. 200
Rockville, MD 20852
www.MoriAssociates.com

ATTN: Shana Deldjoubar
shana@moriassociates.com
Phone: (301) 468-6674, x12

Fax: (301) 230-1733
Woman-Owned Small Business

MRI Technologies
Tim Kropp

17047 El Camino Real
Suite 200

Houston, Texas 77058
Direct 281-786-2002

¢ 832-275-1821

Main 281-786-2000
www.mricompany.com
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M.R. Research

8003 S. Corona Way

Centennial, CO 80122

www.m-r-research.com

ATTN: Ray J. Perez

ray.j.perez@ieee.org

Phone: (303) 977-5845

Small Disadvantaged Business, Minority and Woman
Owned

Nielsen Inspection

Paul Nielsen, CWI

Nielsen Inspection

PO BOX 735

Gardendale, TX 79758

432.366.1200 Bus

432.366.1515 Fax

432.599.5652 Cell
www.hielseninspection.com

Service Disabled Owned Small Business

Northrop Grumman Technical Services, Inc.
4276 Forbes Boulevard

Lanham, MD 20706

www.ngc.com

ATTN: John (Jack) William Koletty
john.koletty@ngc.com

Phone: (301) 429-9007

Fax: (301) 429-6921

Large Business

Omega Consultants, Inc.

11211 Threadstone Lane
Knoxville, TN 37932

ATTN: Jody Waddell
jwaddell@omegaconsultants.us

Phone: (865) 441-6025
Small Woman-Owned Business

Orbital Sciences Corporation

7500 Greenway Center Drive, Suite 1500
Greenbelt, MD 20770

www.orbital.com

ATTN: Georgette Alexander-Morrison
alexander.georgette@orbital.com

Phone: (301) 220-5603

Large Business

Project Controls Group, Inc.

2 Campbell Plaza Bldg C

St. Louis,Missouri
www.projectcontrolsgroup.com
ATTN: Marvin Woods
mwoods@projectcontrolsgroup.com
Phone: (314) 647-0707

Fax: (314) 647-0709

Small Disadvantaged Business
SBA 8(a) firm

QinetiQ -North America.

2677 Prosperity Ave, Suite 400
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
703-623-7316
michael.jordan@aqinetig-NA.com
Large Business

Research Support Instruments
4325-B Forbes Boulevard
Lanham, MD 20706

ATTN: David W. Miller
miller@rsimd.com

Phone: 301-306-0010

Cell: 410-570-7937

Small Business
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RJR Engineering, P.C.
23 Mechanic Street
Springville, NY 14141

www.rjrpc.com
ATTN: Joseph Lowry

joe@rirpc.com

Phone: (716) 592-3980 x 123

Fax: (716) 592-4216

Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business

Schedule Associates International, LLC.
2604 ElImwood Avenue, #328
Rochester, NY 14618-2213
www.scheduleassociates.net

ATTN: Colleen Kaiser
ckaiser@scheduleassociates.net
Phone: (585) 271-1450 x114

Fax: (585) 244-1249

WOSB

Science Applications International Corporation (SAIC)
2450 NASA Parkway

Houston, TX 77058

ATTN: Tuyet Nguyen

tuyet.t.nguyen@saic.com

Phone: (281) 335-2027

Fax: (281) 335-2476

Large Business

Scitor Corporation

385 Moffett Park Drive
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Attn: Jody Merritt
jmerritt@scitor.com
Phone: 408-745-8279 (o)
408-318-3981 (m)

SCT Associates

849 Almar Ave, St. 301
Santa Cruz, CA 95060
ATTN: Virginia Roth
vsroth@sct-a.com
Phone: (831) 419-1101

Sierra Lobo, Inc.

102 Pinnacle Drive

Fremont, OH 43420
www.sierralobo.com

ATTN: Daniel R. Lowe
dlowe@sierralobo.com

Phone: (419) 499-9653, Ext. 121
Fax: (419) 499-7700

Small Disadvantaged Business

Stellar Solutions, Inc.

250 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 204
Palo Alto, CA 94306
www.stellarsolutions.com

ATTN: Richard Rogers
rrogers@stellarsolutions.com
Phone: (703) 869-5661

Fax: (650) 473-9867
Woman-Owned, Small Business

Stringer Graffarian Technologies, SGT, Inc.
7701 Greenbelt Road, Suite 400
Greenbelt, MD 20770

ATTN: Dr. Kam Ghaffarian
kghaffarian@sgt-inc.com

Phone: (301) 486-3150

Large Business
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Surrey Satellite Technology US LLC
8310 South Valley Highway, 34 Floor
Englewood, CO 80112
www.sst-us.com

ATTN: Brent Abbot
babbott@sst-us.com

Phone: (720) 256-2593

Fax: (303) 792-2386

Large Business

TLG Aerospace, LLC

1700 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 430
Seattle, WA 98109

206.859.5061 x108

206.310.1587 mobile
Wendy.Weimer@tlgaerospace.com
www.tlgaerospace.com

United Paradyne Corporation
2415 Professional Parkway
Santa Maria, CA 93455

Attn: Dave Walsh
dwalsh@unitedparadyne.com
(321) 298-5559

Small Business

Vantage Systems, Inc.

10210 Greenbelt Road, Suite 400
Lanham, MD 20706
WWW.vansysinc.com

ATTN: Michael Ahan
ahan@vansysinc.com

Phone: (301) 459-6007

FAX: (301) 459-6653

8(a), Small Disadvantaged Business

VSCE, INC.

827 Broadway, Suite 340
Oakland, CA 94607
Tel:510-835-5001
Fax:510-899-0799
Www.vsceinc.com

Attn: Jesus Vargas
jvargas@vsceinc.com
510-681-8072

Small Disadvantaged Business, Minority Business
Owned

Shawn Morrissey

Executive Director

Business Development/Governmental Services
Waltonen Engineering, Inc.

31330 Mound Rd

Warren, Ml 48092

586.274.2300 Main

586.274.2357 Direct

912.572.2587 Cell

www.waltonen.com

Wyle

1290 Hercules Drive
Houston, TX 77058
www.wyle.com

ATTN: Jim Kukla
ikukla@wylehou.com
Phone: (281) 212-1344
Large Business

2D-2-3D Conversions, LLC
2005 Thistle Ct.

Cincinnati, OH 45231
ATTN: Lincoln Smith
lincoln@2D-2-3D.com
Phone: (513) 442-8222
Small Business
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